
MA in Applied History Program  
Course Planning Grid for Spring 2024 Entry 

 
Spring 2024 

HIS 433 – Oral History (Bloom) 
HIS 482 – Selected Topics in History, Ottoman Empire (Ulrich) 
HIS 541 - Museum Education (Bohleke) 
HIS 600 – Historical Research Methods (Dieterich-Ward) 
HIS 601 – Research in Local and Regional History (Burg) [Ind. Inst.] 

Fall 2024  
HIS 445 – History of Saudi Arabia (Ulrich) 
HIS 501 - Introduction to Applied History (Bloom) 
HIS 526 – Seminar in the Civil War Era (Quist) 
HIS 539 - Historic Preservation Practice & Advocacy (Burg) 
HIS 541 - Museum Education (Bohleke) 

Spring 2025 
HIS 413 – Pennsylvania History (Bloom) 
HIS 542 – Textile History and Museum Methods (Bohleke) 
HIS 600 – Historical Research Methods (Dieterich-Ward) 
HIS 601 – Research in Local and Regional History (Burg) 

 
Museum Studies 
Spring 2024 

HIS 433 – Oral History (Skills) 
HIS 482 – Selected Topics in History, Ottoman Empire (Comparative) 
HIS 541 - Museum Education (Required)  

Summer 2024 
HIS 609 - Internship I or HIS 612 - Thesis I (Capstone) or 

Fall 2024 
HIS 501 - Introduction to Applied History (Core) 
HIS 526 – Seminar in the Civil War Era (US) 
HIS 539 - Historic Preservation Practice & Advocacy (Elective) 

Spring 2025 
HIS 542 – Textile History and Museum Methods (Required) 
HIS 600 – Historical Research Methods (Core) 
HIS 610 - Internship II or HIS 613 - Thesis II (Capstone) 

 
Community History and Preservation 
Spring 2024 

HIS 433 – Oral History (Skills) 
HIS 482 – Selected Topics in History, Ottoman Empire (Comparative) 
HIS 600 – Historical Research Methods (Core) 

Summer 2024 
HIS 609 - Internship I or HIS 612 - Thesis I (Capstone) 

Fall 2024 
HIS 501 - Introduction to Applied History (Core) 



HIS 526 – Seminar in the Civil War Era (US) 
HIS 539 - Historic Preservation Practice & Advocacy (Required) 

Spring 2025 
HIS 542 – Textile History and Museum Methods (Elective) 
HIS 601 – Research in Local and Regional History (Required) 
HIS 610 - Internship II or HIS 613 - Thesis II (Capstone)  

 


